KOLAR Document ID: 1533345

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

July 2017
Form must be Typed
Form must be signed

TEMPORARY ABANDONMENT WELL APPLICATION

All blanks must be complete

Phone 620.902.6450

Phone 785.261.6250

ODEDATOD: License#				ADIN- 45				
OPERATOR: License# Name:				API No. 15- Spot Description:				
					'		R DE W	
Address 1:							I / S Line of Section	
Address 2:							/ W Line of Section	
City: + Contact Person:				GPS Location: Lat:, Long:				
				Datum: _	NAD27 NAD83	WGS84		
Phone:()					ne: Ele		GL KB	
Contact Person Email:				Well Type: (check one) Oil Gas OG WSW Other:				
Field Contact Person Phone: ()				SWD Permit #: ENHR Permit #:				
	Conductor	Surface	Pro	oduction	Intermediate	Liner	Tubing	
Size							- Table 1	
Setting Depth								
Amount of Cement								
Top of Cement								
Bottom of Cement								
0 : 51:11 16 0 6								
Casing Fluid Level from Surfac								
Casing Squeeze(s):	to w /	Sacks of C	ement,	(top)	(bottom) W /	Sacks of Cernent.	Jale	
Do you have a valid Oil & Gas	Lease? Yes	No						
Depth and Type: Junk in F	Hole at	Tools in Hole at	Ca	sing Leaks:	Yes No Depth o	f casing leak(s):		
Type Completion: ALT. I								
Packer Type:						(аериі)		
Total Depth:	Plug Back Depth:			Plug Back Method:				
Geological Date:								
Formation Name	Formation	Top Formation Base			Completion I	oformation		
1	·				pration IntervaltoFeet or Open Hole IntervaltoFeet			
2				pration Interval to Feet or Open Hole Interval to Feet				
£	At	10 1 66	et rend	ialion intervar	101 661	or Open Hole Intervi	ai to i eet	
INDED DENALTY OF BED II	IDV I LIEDEDV ATTI	ECT TUAT THE INCODM	ATION CO	NTAINED HE	DEIN IS TOLIE AND COR	DECTTO THE DECT	OF MV KNOW! EDGE	
		Submit	ted Ele	ctronical	V			
					•			
Do NOT Write in This Date Tested: Results:					Date Plugged:	Date Repaired: Da	te Put Back in Service:	
Space - KCC USE ONLY		_						
Review Completed by:			Comn	nents:				
TA Approved: Yes	Denied Date:							
		Mail to the Ap	propriate	KCC Conser	vation Office:			
There have been been been an and heavy	KCC Dist	KCC District Office #1 - 210 E. Frontview, Suit				Phone 620.682.7933		
						Phone 316.337.7400		
The second secon		KCC District Office #2 - 3450 N. Rock Road,				0.0.001.11100		

KCC District Office #3 - 137 E. 21st St., Chanute, KS 66720

KCC District Office #4 - 2301 E. 13th Street, Hays, KS 67601-2651

EXTENSION OF OIL AND GAS LEASE

WHEREAS, F. G. Holl Company, L.L.C. is the owner and holder of an oil and gas lease on the following described land in Barton County, State of Kansas:

Township 17 South, Range 15 West Section 35: Northeast Quarter (NE/4)

recorded in Book 618, Page 674, and extended for an additional term of one (1) year by instrument recorded in Book 619, Page 5879 of the Records of Said County;

WHEREAS, said lease has expired in the absence of production or operations, and the said owner and holder ("Lessee") desires said lease to be reinstated, and to have the term of said lease further extended;

NOW, THEREFORE, the undersigned, Dale B. Stoss ("Lessor") and Glenda K. Stoss, husband and wife, for adequate consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, do hereby agree that said lease be reinstated in the same manner and with the same effect as if there had been no lapse in its primary term, if any; and agree that the said term of said lease shall be and is hereby extended, with the same tenor and effect as if such extended term had been originally expressed in such lease, said primary term to last for a period of six (6) months from the today's date, and for as long thereafter as oil, gas, casinghead gas, casinghead gasoline or any of the products covered by said lease is or can be produced; subject, however, in all other respects, to the provisions and conditions of said lease, including specific provisions expressed in said lease enumerated in Schedule "A" attached thereto and made part thereof.

Notwithstanding anything to the contrary, it is hereby agreed and stipulated between Lessee and Lessor, that any excessive damages (or any damages exceeding what is normal and customary in oil and gas operations), said damages resulting from, or incident to, Lessee's operations on said land, shall be reimbursed to Lessor at fair market value.

This Extension shall be binding upon the original Lessor and Lessee, their successors, heirs, assigns and legal representatives.

Dale R Stoss

Hlenda K. Stoss. His wife

STATE OF KANSAS COUNTY OF BARTON

This instrument was acknowledged to me on this 20th day of October, 2020, by Dale B. Stoss and Glenda K. Stoss, husband and wife.

TE OF K!

My Commission Expires: December 15, 2020

Notary Public Signature

VOREE FRIEN X
Notary Public Printed Name

Conservation Division District Office No. 4 2301 E. 13th Street Hays, KS 67601-2651



Phone: 785-261-6250 Fax: 785-625-0564 http://kcc.ks.gov/

Laura Kelly, Governor

Susan K. Duffy, Chair Dwight D. Keen, Commissioner Andrew J. French, Commissioner

October 23, 2020

Loveness Mpanje F. G. Holl Company L.L.C. 9431 E CENTRAL STE 100 WICHITA, KS 67206-2563

Re: Temporary Abandonment API 15-009-25978-00-00 STOSS 1-35 NE/4 Sec.35-17S-15W Barton County, Kansas

Dear Loveness Mpanje:

"Your temporary abandonment (TA) application for the well listed above has been approved. In accordance with K.A.R. 82-3-111 the TA status of this well will expire 04/30/2021.

- * If you return this well to service or plug it, please notify the District Office.
- * If you sell this well you are required to file a Transfer of Operator form, T-1.
- * If the well will remain temporarily abandoned, you must submit a new TA application, CP-111, before 04/30/2021.

You may contact me at the number above if you have questions.

Very truly yours,

RICHARD WILLIAMS"